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TANGGAL

PERTEMUAN

Bab : Introduction

Uraian:

Bab : Culture

Uraian: Definition Connection to tourism

Bab : Hands on project

Uraian: 1. Visual Ethnography 2. Written

ethnography

Bab : Tourism and Cultural Competence

Uraian: 1. Definition of cultural competence 2. 

Types of cultural incompetence 3. The objective of 

developing cultural competence within

tourism

Bab : Culture Change and tourism dynamics

Uraian:

Bab : Culture as tourism resource

Uraian:

Bab : Cultural Resource as Tourism

Resource

Uraian: 1. Defining cultural resource 2. Defining 

tourism resource 3. Culture as the

major tourism resource

Bab : UTS Photostory
1. The needs of visual skills in tourism

industry

Uraian:

2. The element of tourism photostory

1. Defining Visual ethnography

2. Photostory as a part of visual ethnography

Bab : Over Tourism

Uraian:

Bab : Culture and Travel Motivation I

Uraian:

Bab : Travel Motivation II

Uraian:

Bab : Types of tourists motivation and type of tourists. 2.

12 10/19/2023 Uraian:
Alocentric, mid centric and phsycocentric 

type

Bab : Paradox of Tourism

Uraian:

Bab : Presentation II

Uraian:

Bab : Presentasi II

Uraian:

14 11/2/2023 1. Paper presentation. 2 Discussion

15 11/9/2023 1. Mocie presentation. 2 Discussion

11 10/12/2023

1. Travel motivation and motive of choosing a 

destination. 2. Subjective experience and 

actual atrraction

13 10/26/2023

negative impact of tourism. 2. The Impact on 

social, environmental and economic field.

9 9/28/2023

1. Definition of over tourism. 2. Over tourism 

and the limited carrying

capacity of destination

10 10/5/2023

1. Definition of travel motivation. 2. From 

travel motivation to travel action. 3. 

Individual and external

factors

7 9/14/2023

1. Element of Natural Resource 2. Element of 

Cultural Resource 3. Element Cultural 

Resource as Tourism Resource

8 9/21/2023

3. Order of photos, sequences, story, emotion 

and information

5 8/31/2023

1. The dynamic trait of culture shaping a 

regular culture change. 2. The connection 

between culture change and tourist behavior

6 9/7/2023

1. Definition of tourism resource. 2 The 

example of culture as the majore

tourism resource

3 8/15/2023

1. Paper assignment explanation. 2. Short 

movie assigment explanation

4 8/24/2023

1. The ability to interact with people from 

different cultural backgrounds 2. The inability 

to interact with people from different cultural 

backgrounds 3. Having cultural competence is 

a must in the tourism industry, it leads to the 

understanding of guest culture and

improve the management services.

1 8/3/2023

1. Class Agreement. 2. Personal

Introduction, 3. Subject Introduction: 

definition of tourism anthropology

2 8/10/2023

1. What is culture, 2. Culture as a result of 

adaptation toward certain environtment. 2. 

The nature of culture
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List Kegiatan Pengajaran SEMESTER GANJIL 2023/2024

No POKOK BAHASAN SUB POKOK BAHASAN CATATAN



9/8/2023 16-08-2023 23-08-2023 30-08-2023 6/9/2023 13-09-2023 20-09-2023 27-09-2023 4/10/2023 11/10/2023 18-10-2023 25-10-2023 1/11/2023 8/11/2023 15-11-2023

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

1 195115 Andrean Mancini J X √ X √ √ X √ √ X X X X X X √ 9 6 40  %

2 195125 Frengki Juniardi J X √ X √ X √ X X √ X X X √ X √ 9 6 40  %

3 195143 Sella Selvira J X √ X √ √ X √ √ √ √ X X X X √ 7 8 53.33  %

4 227420 Afifa Alodya Saraswati G √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ X √ √ √ 1 14 93.33  %

5 227442 Alfrizal Sayudhatama G √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ 15 100  %

6 227421 Angel Repi G √ √ √ X √ √ √ √ X √ √ √ √ √ √ 2 13 86.67  %

7 194996 ANITA MAYRA PUTRI F X X X X √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ 4 11 73.33  %

8 227443 Arif Ramadan G √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ X X 2 13 86.67  %

9 227422 Aryanti Putri Utami G √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ 15 100  %

10 227423 Baiq Yola Aulia G X √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ 1 14 93.33  %

11 227444 Bintang Adi Prayogo G √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ 15 100  %

12 227424 Cici Lauransie Rumamby G √ √ √ X √ √ √ √ X √ √ X √ √ √ 3 12 80  %

13 227425 Dessy Natalia Pore G X √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ 1 14 93.33  %

14 227445 Dhiya Ulhaq Syauqi G √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ X √ √ 1 14 93.33  %

15 227426 Dina Tri Septiani G √ √ X √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ 1 14 93.33  %

16 227151 Dinar Herikuntari G X X √ X √ √ √ X X √ √ √ √ √ √ 5 10 66.67  %

17 227446 Ernesto Dwi Olivert Onci G √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ 15 100  %

18 227428 Fadhila Zhafarina Izazi G √ √ X X X √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ 3 12 80  %

19 173474 FATMAWATI AHMAD N X X X √ X √ √ √ X √ √ √ √ √ √ 5 10 66.67  %

20 227447 Fransisco Julio Wodjur G √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ 15 100  %

21 227448 Halwi Rianda G X √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ X X √ 3 12 80  %

22 227429 Hana Sanjaya G X √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ 1 14 93.33  %

23 227449 Imanuel Mangis G √ X √ √ √ √ √ X X √ √ √ √ √ √ 3 12 80  %

24 227450 Kevin Krisna Purwanto G √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ 15 100  %

25 227431 Khalisyah Ainiya Rifkha G √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ 15 100  %

26 227432 Linda Annisa Pradani G √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ 15 100  %

27 227451 Mario Andriano Bernadini Bidamaking G X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 15 0 0  %

28 227452 Muhammad Alif Ghifari G √ X √ √ X √ √ √ X √ X X X √ √ 6 9 60  %

29 227453 Muhammad Kalif Alfarabi G √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ X √ X √ √ 2 13 86.67  %

30 227433 Nadia Cinta Salsabila G √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ 15 100  %

31 227434 Ningrum Arjunasari G √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ X √ √ √ 1 14 93.33  %

32 227435 Pegi Arya Pratiwi G √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ X √ 1 14 93.33  %

33 227454 Prana Bagas Pramudita G √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ X √ √ √ √ 1 14 93.33  %

34 227436 Rahma Adelia Ayu Dyani G √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ 15 100  %

35 227456 Romi Ramdani G √ √ √ X √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ 1 14 93.33  %

36 227438 Siti Hajar Chairiyah Putri Lukman Jucky G √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ 15 100  %

37 227439 Tasya Trinita Tjiayadi G √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ X √ √ √ 1 14 93.33  %

38 227457 Taufik Wijaya G X √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ 1 14 93.33  %

39 227440 Wiwestri Karnelian G √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ 15 100  %

40 227458 Yakobus Wahyu Harriyanto G √ √ √ √ √ √ √ X √ √ √ √ X √ √ 2 13 86.67  %

41 227459 Zayu Ananda G √ √ √ X √ √ √ √ X √ √ X √ √ √ 3 12 80  %

KETERANGAN :

( * ) (√) ( X )

( S ) ( I )

: Diisi dengan tanngal pertemuan : HADIR : Tanpa ada keterangan

: SAKIT (bila ada surat pemberitahuan) : IJIN (bila ada surat pemberitahuan)
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No NIM NAMA KELAS NILAI

1 195115 Andrean Mancini J

2 195125 Frengki Juniardi J

3 195143 Sella Selvira J

4 227420 Afifa Alodya Saraswati G A

5 227442 Alfrizal Sayudhatama G B

6 227421 Angel Repi G A

7 194996 ANITA MAYRA PUTRI F B

8 227443 Arif Ramadan G C

9 227422 Aryanti Putri Utami G B

10 227423 Baiq Yola Aulia G A

11 227444 Bintang Adi Prayogo G A

12 227424 Cici Lauransie Rumamby G B

13 227425 Dessy Natalia Pore G B

14 227445 Dhiya Ulhaq Syauqi G A

15 227426 Dina Tri Septiani G B

16 227151 Dinar Herikuntari G A

17 227446 Ernesto Dwi Olivert Onci G A

18 227428 Fadhila Zhafarina Izazi G A

19 173474 FATMAWATI AHMAD N B

20 227447 Fransisco Julio Wodjur G B

21 227448 Halwi Rianda G B

22 227429 Hana Sanjaya G B

23 227449 Imanuel Mangis G B

24 227450 Kevin Krisna Purwanto G B

25 227431 Khalisyah Ainiya Rifkha G B

26 227432 Linda Annisa Pradani G A

27 227451 Mario Andriano Bernadini Bidamaking G B

28 227452 Muhammad Alif Ghifari G

29 227453 Muhammad Kalif Alfarabi G B

30 227433 Nadia Cinta Salsabila G A

31 227434 Ningrum Arjunasari G A

32 227435 Pegi Arya Pratiwi G B

33 227454 Prana Bagas Pramudita G A

34 227436 Rahma Adelia Ayu Dyani G B

35 227456 Romi Ramdani G B

36 227438 Siti Hajar Chairiyah Putri Lukman Jucky G B

37 227439 Tasya Trinita Tjiayadi G A

38 227457 Taufik Wijaya G B

39 227440 Wiwestri Karnelian G A

40 227458 Yakobus Wahyu Harriyanto G A

41 227459 Zayu Ananda G B
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